Contact a Court Reporter

February 2023

Marsia Balobeck, RMR, CRR
Joseph F. Weis, Jr.

U.S. Courthouse

Room 5300

700 Grant Street

Pittsburgh, PA 15219
412-328-5452
marsia.balobeck@gmail.com

Teresa Benson, RMR

Joseph F. Weis, Jr.

U.S. Courthouse

Room 5300

700 Grant Street

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

412-407-5563

Teresa Benson@pawd.uscourts.gov

Deborah Ann Betzler, RPR, CRR
Joseph F. Weis, Jr.

U.S. Courthouse

Room 6260

700 Grant Street

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

412-330-1365

deborah betzler@pawd.uscourts.gov

Karen M. Earley, RMR, RDR, CRR
Joseph F. Weis, Jr.

U.S. Courthouse

Room 6260

700 Grant Street

Pittsburgh, PA 15219
412-201-2660

K Earley.uscourts@outlook.com

Janis L. Ferguson, RPR, CRR

US Courthouse

17 South Park Row, Room A340
Erie, PA 16501

814-464-9631

Shirley Ann Hall, FAPR, RDR, CRR
Penn Traffic Building, Suite 204
319 Washington Street
Johnstown, PA 15901
724.344.5406

shirleyhall uscra@yahoo.com

Barbara Metz Loch, RMR, CRR
Joseph F. Weis, Jr.

U.S. Courthouse

Room 6260

700 Grant Street

Pittsburgh, PA 15219
412-583-7557
barbarametzloch@gmail.com

Jane Proud, RMR, CRR, CBC
Joseph F. Weis, Jr.

U.S. Courthouse

Room 5300

700 Grant Street

Pittsburgh, PA 15219
216-415-4315
iproud.courtreporter@gmail.com

Noreen A. Re, RMR, CRR
Joseph F. Weis, Jr.

U.S. Courthouse

Room 6260

700 Grant Street

Pittsburgh, PA 15219
412-204-6041
nre.usdistrictcourt@aol.com

Sharon Siatkowski, RMR, CRR, CBC, CRI
Joseph F. Weis, Jr.

U.S. Courthouse

Room 5300

700 Grant Street

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

412.773.3623
ssiatkowski.usdc@outlook.com

Veronica R. Trettel, RMR, CRR
Joseph F. Weis, Jr.

U.S. Courthouse

Room 5300

700 Grant Street

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

412-426-5428

veronica trettel@pawd.uscourts.gov

Amanda M. Williamson, RMR, CRR
Joseph F. Weis, Jr.

U.S. Courthouse

Room 6260

700 Grant Street

Pittsburgh, PA 15219
412-600-6607

Amanda Williamson@pawd.uscourts.gov



mailto:marsia.balobeck@gmail.com
mailto:Teresa_Benson@pawd.uscourts.gov
mailto:deborah_betzler@pawd.uscourts.gov
mailto:K_Earley.uscourts@outlook.com
mailto:shirleyhall_uscra@yahoo.com
mailto:barbarametzloch@gmail.com
mailto:jproud.courtreporter@gmail.com
mailto:nre.usdistrictcourt@aol.com
mailto:ssiatkowski.usdc@outlook.com
mailto:veronica.trettel@pawd.uscourts.gov
mailto:Amanda_Williamson@pawd.uscourts.gov

